
 

 

    

 
       

 
                

 
 

  
 
                              

  
 

 
 
 
 

 
  

  
 
 
 

 

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
   

 
 

  

  
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

 
   

  
 

 
 

 
    

 
 

  

 
  

 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

   

HEADQUARTERS STAFF  DIRECTORY  
JUVENILE SERVICES EDUCATION PROGRAM-(JSEP)  

217 E. Redwood Street, 22nd floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

Kimberly Pogue 
Superintendent 
Kimberly.pogue@maryland.gov 
410-230-3379 (O)
443-469-7974 (C)

Renee Holman 
Management Associate 
Renee.holman@maryland.gov 
410-230-3396 (O)
443-695-2013 (C)
410-230-3143 (F)

Sharon Williamson 
Management Associate 
Sharon.williamson1@maryland.gov 
410-230-3491 (O)
443-807-9057 (C)
410-230-3143 (F)

STAFF NAME and TITLE CONTACT 
INFORMATION 

EMAIL 

Dr. Sohn A. Butts 
CTE 

(O) 410-230-3183
(C) 443-687-2388

Sohn.butts1@maryland.gov 

Dr. Catherine Gammage 
Field Director for Instructional Programs 

(O) 410-230-3230
(C) 443-831-0730

Catherine.gammage@maryland.gov 

Jarren Jeffery 
Coordinator for School Counseling & 
Student Records 

(O) 410-230-3244
(C) 443-799-8614

Jarren.jeffery@maryland.gov 

Dr. Elizabeth Ann Miller 
Field Director for Student Services 

(O) 410-230-3308
(C) 443-467-4771

Elizabeth.miller2@aryland.gov 

Andrew Parsley 
Compliance Manager 

(C) 443-525-2005 Andrew.parsley@maryland.gov 

Nina Riggs 
Academic Coordinator for Math & Science 

(O) 410-230-3496
(C) 443-540-1882

Nina.riggs1@maryland.gov 

Mariam Spalding 
Academic Coordinator for English & Social 
Studies 

(O) 410-230-3307
(C) 443-248-0790

Mariam.spalding@maryland.gov 

Jennifer Swiech 
Library Media Coordinator 

(O) 410-230-3309
(C) 443-890-5478

Jennifer.swiech@maryland.gov 

Tammy Tichinel 
School Performance Manager 

(O) 301-359-3860 
(C) 443-321-0886

Tammy.tichinel@maryland.gov 

Shelby Webb 
Special Education Coordinator 

(C) 443-799-4257 Shelby.webb@maryland.gov 
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